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From: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Sent: Thursday, July 17, 2008 10:43 AM 
To: 'PDKing0000@aol.com' 
Subject: RE: RO 357 Snow CLeaners Proposed Creek Sample Collection Locations 
Paul,
 
The proposed creek sampling is acceptable.  Please include the results as part of the upcoming 
technical report.  
 
Regards,
 
Jerry Wickham
Alameda County Environmental Health
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway
Alameda, CA 94502
510-567-6791
jerry.wickham@acgov.org
 

From: PDKing0000@aol.com [mailto:PDKing0000@aol.com]  
Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2008 11:58 PM 
To: Wickham, Jerry, Env. Health 
Subject: RO 357 Snow CLeaners Proposed Creek Sample Collection Locations
 
Hi Jerry,
 
As we discussed on 7/15/08 following the 7/14/08 evening community meeting, I have attached a pdf copy 
of a map showing proposed creek surface water sample collection locations C1 through C3 (document 
0298 Proposed Creek Surface Water Sample Locations.pdf).  Sampling of the creek was requested by 
community members during the community meeting.  Location C1 is located upstream of anticipated areas 
of potential impact to the creek.  Location C2 is located in a portion of the stream between creek bank 
borehole locations B26 and B27, which is the anticipated area of potential impact to the creek.  Location 
C3 is located in the stream immediately downstream of Davis Street at a location that is anticipated to be 
downstream form potential areas of impact to the creek.  All samples will be collected into clean glass 
bottles obtained from the laboratory and will be preserved with hydrochloric acid.  The bottles will be 
labeled and stored in a cooler with ice pending delivery to the laboratory.  Chain of custody procedures will 
be observed for all sample handling.  The samples will be analyzed for Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons as 
Gasoline, Stoddard Solvent and Bunker Oil and for EPA Method 8260B compounds on a normal (5 
business day) turn around basis. I will forward the results to you once they are received from the 
laboratory.  
 
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.  Thank you!
 
Best Regards.
Paul King
Professional Geologist
P&D Environmental, Inc.
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55 Santa Clara Avenue, Suite 240
Oakland, CA 94610
510-658-6916 (telephone)
510-834-0152 (facsimile)
 
 
 

Get the scoop on last night's hottest shows and the live music scene in your area - Check out TourTracker.
com!
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